



\$~8 and 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 200/2025, CM APPL. 40448/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 40449/2025-Addl.doc. by pet.

GAFOOR AHMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sanchit Jaglan and Mr. Parth, Advocates.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Mr. Ankit Kansal and Mr. Manoj Manderna, Advocates.

RC.REV. 212/2025, CM APPL. 43184/2025-Stay

MEHMOOD ALI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sanchit Jaglan and Mr. Parth, Advocates.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Mr. Ankit Kansal and Mr. Manoj Manderna, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

1. Due to Special Benches, no time left.
2. Renotify on 20.01.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/NA