



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 200/2025

GAFOOR AHMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **22.12.2025**

CM APPL. 80941/2025 (By respondent for recalling of order dt.
03.12.2025)

1. The respondent/ Decree Holder, *vide* the present application seeks setting aside/ recall of the order dated 03.12.2025 as also directions *qua* user and occupation charges to the petitioner/ Judgment Debtor.
2. Upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 20.01.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.
3. Reply, if any, be filed by the respondent within a period of *two weeks*. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. In the meanwhile, it is clarified that the order dated 03.12.2025 is with respect to the premises bearing number 2144/40.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/NA