



\$~14 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 200/2025, CM APPL. 40448/2025, CM APPL. 40449/2025,
CM APPL. 76020/2025, CM APPL. 80941/2025 & CM APPL.
3901/2026

GAFOOR AHMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sahil Malik, Mr.
Nikhil Kr. Singh, Mr. Sanchit Jaglan,
Mr. Parth Khatri, Mr. Dushyant Singh,
Adv.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Kansal, Adv. through Vc.

35

+ RC.REV. 212/2025, CM APPL. 43184/2025, CM APPL. 76259/2025,
CM APPL. 82373/2025 & CM APPL. 3935/2026

MEHMOOD ALI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sahil Malik, Mr.
Nikhil Kr. Singh, Mr. Sanchit Jaglan,
Mr. Parth Khatri, Mr. Dushyant Singh,
Adv.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Kansal, Adv. through Vc.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 17.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/kr/db