



\$~43 & 44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 200/2025 & CM APPL. 40448-49/2025, 76020/2025,  
3901/2026

GAFOOR AHMAD .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK .....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Mr. Ankit Kansal, Mr.  
Manoj Manderna and Ms. Sumbul  
Nizam, Advocates.

44

+ RC.REV. 212/2025 & CM APPL. 43184/2025, 76259/2025,  
3935/2026

MEHMOOD ALI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MOHD YAQUB MALIK .....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Mr. Ankit Kansal, Mr.  
Manoj Manderna and Ms. Sumbul  
Nizam, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on date already fixed, i.e., 03.08.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 22, 2026/sn/sg**